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SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (CONT’D.)

5.2 Direct Inward Dial (DID) Service (cont'd)
5.2.3 Rates and Charges
The following rates apply to DID Service
A. Monthly Recurring Charges

Per DID TN
Per SMS-Enabled DID TN
Per Communications Channel

B. Non - Recurring Charges

Activation - Per DID TN

Porting In - Per DID TN

Porting Out - Per DID TN

SMS Enablement - Per DID TN
CNAM Enablement - Per DID TN
Expedited Port Out* - Per DID TN
Activation - Per Channel

Minimum

$0.01
$0.05
$7.00

Minimum

$0.05
$5.00
$1.00
$0.05
$0.50
$100.00
$1.00

Maximum

$0.50
$1.00
$15.00

Maximum
$0.50
$12.00
$5.00
$0.50
$5.00
$200.00
$5.00

* Applies when DID needs to be ported back to previous provider within 24 hours of DID porting in.
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