Status: CANCELLED Received: 01/17/2013 Effective Date: 02/16/2013

Mosaic NetworX LLC

New York PSC No. 3

Effective: February 16, 2013

Leaf: 88

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

## **SECTION 5 – LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (CONT'D.)**

## 5.2 Direct Inward Dial (DID) Service (cont'd)

## **5.2.3** Rates and Charges

The following rates apply to DID Service

Α.	Monthly	Recurring	Charges
Α.	WICHILITY	Neculling	CHAIRES

	<u>Mimimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Per DID TN	\$0.01	\$0.50
Per SMS-Enabled DID TN	\$0.05	\$1.00
Per Communications Channel	\$7.00	\$15.00

## B. Non - Recurring Charges

<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
\$0.05	\$0.50
\$5.00	\$12.00
\$1.00	\$5.00
\$0.05	\$0.50
\$0.50	\$5.00
\$100.00	\$200.00
\$1.00	\$5.00
	\$0.05 \$5.00 \$1.00 \$0.05 \$0.50 \$100.00

<sup>\*</sup> Applies when DID needs to be ported back to previous provider within 24 hours of DID porting in.